ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR ( 2024 - 2025)

(Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

Name of the Procuring Agency: Quaid-e-Azam Thermal Power PVT Limited

Tentativ . Tentativ .
. . Tentativ Tentativ .
. Funds Estimat Tentativ Date . Tentativ
Quantity Source . Date Date Tentativ
Sr. Procure Procure T Scope of Procurem Procurem (Rupees of cost Procure Procure Timings of of of Deliver Remark
N Name Descripti aoolicable work Type Category in Funds (Rupees Method Procedu of Procure Evaluati Contact Schedu)I/ 0
PP Millions) in Procure . Report Comple
- Advertis Award
Millions Announ
Hirining
of
Contract
for
Construc Single
f Hiri . 1 1 L
© mng Constructio . Non Stage 1st 08 Jul 30 Jul 0 > 6
1 Boundar of - Services Services  Local 87 ADP 80 Tender e Quarter 2024 2024 Aug Aug Aug
Wall Contract Envelo 2024 2024 2024
Along P
Access
Road of
Power
Plant
Procure : Single
Procure For Office 30
of . Non Stage 1st 01 Aug 20 Aug 10Sep 11 Sep
2 of . - Local 1. T A
o Stationer OjpErEen | Geees oca 8 ADP > Tender e Quarter 2024 2024 9 204 2024
Stationar purposes 2024
Items Envelop




Procure
of
Plants

Procure
of
Chairs

Procure
of

Security
Services

Installati
of
Windows
at

Watch
Towers

Procure
of
Walkie
Talkies
for
Security
Staff

Plants
for
Power
Plant

Office
Chairs
&

Visitor
Chairs

Security
Guards
for HO
&
Power
Plant

Enhance
Security
at
Power
Plant

For
Commu
with
Security
Guards
for HO
&
Power
Plant

For
Better

For
Plantation
Drive

For Office
Operation
purposes

Hirring of
Security
Guards

For
Operation
purposes

For
Operation
purposes

Goods

Goods

Services

Goods

Goods

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

269

2.5

57

0.98

19

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

25

57

0.98

19

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

01 Aug
2024

01 Aug
2024

01 Aug
2024

01 Aug
2024

01 Aug
2024

20 Aug
2024

20 Aug
2024

20 Aug
2024

20 Aug
2024

20 Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

10 Sep
2024

25 Sep
2024

25 Sep
2024

25 Sep
2024

25 Sep
2024

11 Sep
2024

26 Sep
2024

26 Sep
2024

26 Sep
2024

26 Sep
2024




10

Procure
of
Torches
for
Night
Duty
Guards

Procure
of
Movable
Six (06)
Heavy
Duty
Search
Lights

Procure
of
Toiletries

Visibility
at

Night
for
Security
Guards
of HO
&

Power
Plant

For
Better
Visibility
at

Night
for
Security
Guards
of HO
&
Power
Plant

For
Provision
of
Toiletries
in the
Head
Office

For
Provision

For
Operation
purposes

For
Operation
purposes

For Office
Operation
purposes

Goods

Goods

Goods

Local

Local

Local

0.85

0.3

16

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

0.85

0.3

16

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single

Stage 1st 01 Aug 20 Aug
Two Quarter 2024 2024
Envelop

Single

Stage 1st 01 Aug 20 Aug
Two Quarter 2024 2024
Envelop

Single

Stage 1st 01 Aug 20 Aug
One Quarter 2024 2024
Envelop

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

25Sep 26 Sep
2024 2024
25Sep 26 Sep
2024 2024
10Sep 11 Sep
2024 2024




11

12

13

Procure
of
Kitchen
Items

Hirining
of
Contract
for
Construc
of

Police
Barracks
and
Construc
of

Hostel
Accomo

Hiring
of Life
Insuranc
Firm

of
Kitchen
Items in
the
Head
Office

Hiring
of
Contract

For
provision
of

Group
Life
Insuranc
facility
to
employe

For Office
Operation
purposes

Constructio
Services

For
provision
of Group
Life
Insurance
facility to

Goods

Services

Services

Local

Local

Local

91

238

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

3

238

35

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single

Stage 1st 01 Aug 20 Aug
One Quarter 2024 2024
Envelop

Single
Stage  2nd 150ct 30 Oct
Two Quarter 2024 2024
Envelop

Single
Stage  3rd OlJan 15Feb
One Quarter 2025 2025
Envelop

30
Aug
2024

15
Nov
2024

04 Apr
2025

10 Sep
2024

25
Nov
2024

05 Apr
2025

11 Sep
2024

01 Dec
2025

07 Apr
2025




14

15

16

17

18

Hiring
of
Health
Insuranc
Firm

Procure
of
Software
Licenses

Procure
of IT
Equipme

Procure
of

CCTV
Equipme

Procure
of IT
Equipme

For
provision
of

Group
Health
Insuranc
to
employe

Office
365
licenses
&
Windows
Server
Licenses

Procure
of
Laptops,
Servers
etc

Procure
of

CCTV
Cameras,
NVR etc

Procure
of
Laptops,
Servers,
Network
Equipme
etc

For
provision
of Group
Health
Insurance
to
employe

IT
Software
Licenses

For Office
Operation
purposes

For Office
Operation
purposes

For Office
Operation
purposes

Services

Services

Goods

Goods

Goods

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

44

4.5

3.15

3.5

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

Non
ADP

44

29

3.15

35

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Tender

Single
Stage
One
Envelop

Single
Stage
One
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

Single
Stage
Two
Envelop

3rd
Quarter

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

01 Jan
2025

08 Jul
2024

01 Aug
2024

01 Aug
2024

03 Oct
2024

15 Feb
2025

30 Jul
2024

20 Aug
2024

20 Aug
2024

18 Oct
2024

03 Mar
2025

09
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30
Aug
2024

30 Oct
2024

04 Mar
2025

15
Aug
2024

10 Sep
2024

10 Sep
2024

Nov
2024

05 Mar
2025

16
Aug
2024

11 Sep
2024

11 Sep
2024

29
Nov
2024




Procure Procure For Office Single
19 of of - Operation  Goods Local 4 Non 4 Tender Stage  3rd Ollan  14Feb 04 Apr 07 Apr 08 Apr

Toners/C Toners/C Surposes ADP E\r/]v\;)e . Quarter 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025




