## ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR ( 2024 - 2025) (Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

## Name of the Procuring Agency: Quaid-e-Azam Thermal Power PVT Limited

	Procure Name	Procure Descripti	(Where	Scope of work	Procurem Type	Procurem Category		Source of Funds	Tentativ Estimat cost (Rupees in Millions	Method		Tentativ Timings of Procure	Tentativ Date of Procure Advertis	of Evaluati	Date of	Tentativ Delivery	Tentativ Date of Comple	Remark
1	Hirining of Contract for Construc of Boundar Wall Along Access Road of Power Plant	Hiring of Contract	-	Constructio Services	Services	Local	87	Non ADP	80	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	08 Jul 2024	30 Jul 2024	10 Aug 2024	15 Aug 2024	16 Aug 2024	
2	Procure of Stationar	Procure of Stationer Items	-	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	8	Non ADP	1.5	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	11 Sep 2024	

3	Procure of Plants	Plants for Power Plant	-	For Plantation Drive	Goods	Local	269	Non ADP	3	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	11 Sep 2024
4	Procure of Chairs	Office Chairs & Visitor Chairs	-	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	2.5	Non ADP	2.5	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	25 Sep 2024	26 Sep 2024
5	Procure of Security Services	Security Guards for HO & Power Plant	-	Hirring of Security Guards	Services	Local	57	Non ADP	57	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	25 Sep 2024	26 Sep 2024
6	Installati of Windows at Watch Towers	Enhance Security at Power Plant	-	For Operation purposes	Goods	Local	0.98	Non ADP	0.98	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	25 Sep 2024	26 Sep 2024
7	Procure of Walkie Talkies for Security Staff	For Commu with Security Guards for HO & Power Plant	-	For Operation purposes	Goods	Local	1.9	Non ADP	1.9	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	25 Sep 2024	26 Sep 2024
		For Better															

8	Procure of Torches for Night Duty Guards	Visibility at Night for Security Guards of HO & Power Plant	For Operation purposes	Goods	Local	0.85	Non ADP	0.85	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	25 Sep 2024	26 Sep 2024
9	Procure of Movable Six (06) Heavy Duty Search Lights	For Better Visibility at Night for Security Guards of HO & Power Plant	For Operation purposes	Goods	Local	0.3	Non ADP	0.3	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	25 Sep 2024	26 Sep 2024
10	Procure of Toiletries	For Provision of Toiletries in the Head Office For	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	1.6	Non ADP	1.6	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	11 Sep 2024
		For Provision														

11	Procure of Kitchen Items	of Kitchen Items in the Head Office	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	9.1	Non ADP	3	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	11 Sep 2024
12		Hiring of - Contract	Constructio Services	Services	Local	238	Non ADP	238	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	15 Oct 2024	30 Oct 2024	15 Nov 2024	25 Nov 2024	01 Dec 2025
13	Hiring of Life Insuranc Firm	For provision of Group Life - Insuranc facility to employe	For provision of Group Life Insurance facility to	Services	Local	3.5	Non ADP	3.5	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2025	15 Feb 2025	04 Apr 2025	05 Apr 2025	07 Apr 2025

1	Hiring of 4 Health Insuranc Firm	For provision of Group Health Insuranc to employe	For provision of Group Health Insurance to employe	Services	Local	4.4	Non ADP	4.4	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2025	15 Feb 2025	03 Mar 2025	04 Mar 2025	05 Mar 2025
1	Procure of Software Licenses	Office 365 licenses & - Windows Server Licenses	IT Software Licenses	Services	Local	4.5	Non ADP	2.9	Tender	Single Stage One Envelop	1st Quarter	08 Jul 2024	30 Jul 2024	09 Aug 2024	15 Aug 2024	16 Aug 2024
1	Procure .6 of IT Equipme	Procure of Laptops, Servers etc	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	3.15	Non ADP	3.15	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	11 Sep 2024
1	Procure of CCTV Equipme	Procure of CCTV - Cameras, NVR etc	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	2	Non ADP	2	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	1st Quarter	01 Aug 2024	20 Aug 2024	30 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	11 Sep 2024
1	Procure .8 of IT Equipme	Procure of Laptops, Servers, Network Equipme etc	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	3.5	Non ADP	3.5	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	2nd Quarter	03 Oct 2024	18 Oct 2024	30 Oct 2024	15 Nov 2024	29 Nov 2024

Procure 19 of Toners/C	Procure of Toners/C	-	For Office Operation purposes	Goods	Local	4	Non ADP	4	Tender	Single Stage Two Envelop	3rd Quarter	01 Jan 2025	14 Feb 2025	04 Apr 2025	07 Apr 2025	08 Apr 2025	
------------------------------	---------------------------	---	-------------------------------------	-------	-------	---	------------	---	--------	-----------------------------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	--